

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5283/2021

Asha D/o Shri Ramdev, Aged About 34 Years, By Caste
Meghwanshi, R/o Sanjay Colony Bhilwara, District Bhilwara.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, Through District Collector,
Rajsamand.
2. Department Of Mines And Geology, Through Its Mining
Engineer, Mines And Geology Department Block-II,
Rajsamand.
3. Department Of Mines And Geology, Through Its Director,
Mines And Geology Department, Udaipur.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. B.S. Sandhu
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Digvijay Singh Jasol, Govt. Counsel

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI**Order****08/04/2021**

In wake of onslaught of COVID-19, abundant caution is being
taken while hearing the matters in Court.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Digvijay Singh Jasol, learned Govt. Counsel accepts
notice on behalf of the respondents. He seeks some time to
complete his instructions.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List on 11.05.2021.

Learned counsel for the respondents shall be at liberty to move an application under Article 226(3) of the Constitution of India for vacation of stay.

120-Zeeshan

