

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5283/2021

Asha

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14832/2021

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Himanshu Kaushik
Mr. P.K. Rawla

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Lalit Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA

Order

03/11/2025

In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.5283/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file reply to the application under Article 226(3) of the Constitution of India as filed on behalf of the respondent.

Time prayed for is granted.

List the matter after four weeks.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.14832/2021

List the matter after four weeks.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA),J